N9900006437

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

700003005127--3 -10/05/99-01011--006 ****131.25 *****87.50

SUBJECT: Children With A Reason To LiveFoundation (Proposed corporate name – must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

- \$ 70.00 Filing Fee
- ___\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate
- ____\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy
- X \$131.25 Filing Fee. Cerified Copy & Certificate

FROM: <u>Hortencia Donaldson</u>

4448 N. W. 185th Street

Miami, Florida 33056



A. Howell OCT 2 9 1999





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 8, 1999

HORTENCIA DONALDSON 4448 N.W. 185TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33056

SUBJECT: CHILDREN WITH A REASON TO LIVE Ref. Number: W99000023264

We have received your document for CHILDREN WITH A REASON TO LIVE and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6925.

Angela Howell Document Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00048852



1999 OCT -5 AN 10: 59

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

<u>FOR</u>

CHILDREN WITH A REASON TO LIVE FOUNDATION, INC.

Articles of Incorporation of the undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: CHILDREN WITH A REASON TO LIVE FOUNDATION, INC.

ζ

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located shall be

4448 N.W. 185TH Street Miami- Dade County Miami, Florida 33056

ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is exclusively charitable and educational. It consists of the following:

- (A)Relief of sress and poverty of the affected and infected children of HIV and AIDS.
- (B) Advancement of Education by establishing educational support groups, retreats, seminars, educational training classes, lectures, outings, scholarships and trusts and dissemination of information through publications.
- (C) Promotion of social welfare through programs that eliminate discrimination of any kind; defend human and civil rights; and create better relations within the community.
- (D) To aid, support and assist by gifts, contributions or otherwise, other corporations, community chests funds and foundations to make reasonable payments to the furtherance of this purpose.

FILED 1999 OCT -5 AM 10: 59 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is by concensus of the Executive Board and the Advisory Council.

<u>ARTICLE V</u> LIMITATIONS OF CORPORATE POWERS

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statues, unless limited as follows:

The Board of Directors will be responsible for adhering to all the provisions stated under Florida Statue 617.0302.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Hortencia F. Donaldson 4448 N.W. 185th Street Miami, Florida 33056 (305) 474-7738

Having been named the registered agent and accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Signature Abstincia 7. Constel. Date Lept, 30, 1999

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The name (s) and street address (es) of the incorporator (s) for these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

'I he names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

June

Artincia f. Amiles

Sharon Smith Browne 2944 N. W. 192 Terrace Miami, Florida 33056

Hortencia F. Donaldson 4448 N. W. 185th Street Miami, Florida 33056

Frank Clayton 2927 N.W. 103 Street Miami, Florida 33147

The above signed incorporator (s) has (have) executed these Articles of - Incorporation this 30^{n} day of 19.99.